

Ex.CIVIL/150/25  
RELIANCE GEN INS VS. SUNIL GOSWAMI

26.04.2025

**Fresh execution Petition has been received through E-Filing Portal. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for DH.

Issue notice of execution petition to JD No.1 & 2 on filing PF, RC, speed post and approved courier returnable on 01.08.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/26.04.2025