

22
EX CIVIL 150/25

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SUNIL
GOSWAMI

01.08.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Shyam Sunder, proxy for Advocate
Shri Mehtab Singh for DH.

Notice issued to JD1 through Process Server and
Regd. Post has been received unserved whereas Praveen Saini
(owner) has been served through his father.

Issue Recovery Certificate under Section 174 M.V.
Act for recovery of Award amount with interest from JD2/owner
through concerned SDM returnable on 15.11.2025.

DH in the meantime is directed to verify and file
fresh address along with PF/RC for issuing fresh notice to JD1
returnable on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/01.08.2025