

EX CIVIL 150/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SUNIL
GOSWAMI

15.11.2025

Present: None for DH.
Sh. Anoop Verma and Sh. Atul Kumar Goel for Ld.
Counsel for JD2.
Sh. Susheel Kumar, Sr. Asstt., SDM Office, Saket,
New Delhi.

Memo of appearance has been filed by Ld. Counsel
for JD2.

Ld. counsel is seeking time to file appropriate
application. It seems that SDM has taken some action for
recovery of award amount. Once it is so, time can only be given
subject to certain condition, if the JD2 deposit 25% of award
amount within period of 15 days, the SDM shall not proceed
further with coercive steps.

List for further consideration on 12.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.11.2025