

EX CIVIL 150/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SUNIL
GOSWAMI

12.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for DH/insurance
company.
Sh. Anup Verma for JD/Praveen Saini.

It is submitted that matter may be referred to
Mediation Center for exploring settlement.

Parties are directed to appear at Mediation Center,
South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi on **14.01.2026**.

Matter be listed on **06.02.2026** for settlement report
and further proceedings.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.12.2025