

EX CIVIL 150/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SUNIL
GOSWAMI

06.02.2026

Present: Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for insurance company.
Advocate Sh. Anup Verma for respondent through
VC.

Matter not settled in mediation.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he has not received even 25% amount from the JD despite order dated 15.11.2025.

Ld. counsel for JD submits that JD has prepared the DD of 25% and will hand over the same to the insurance company. Let him do so.

One opportunity is given to the parties to settle the matter, failing which the SDM shall be entitled to take coercive steps to recover the entire awarded amount.

List for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.02.2026