

EX CIVIL 150/25
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Vs. SUNIL
GOSWAMI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mahtab Singh, ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel submits that no amount has been paid by the JD. He prays that SDM may be directed to execute the recovery certificate.

In view of the aforesaid, concerned SDM is directed to take all necessary steps to execute the recovery certificate which was sent to him.

List for report of SDM on 22.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/13.03.2026